# 122000367478

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address) -
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.
Office Use Only



S. CHATHAM

AUG 2 3 2022

.

RECEIVED





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 29, 2022

CT CORP

,

. . . . .

**CORRECTED** Please Allow For Same File Date

SUBJECT: SGM INVESTMENT, LLC Ref. Number: W22000099232

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L22000296893.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 322A00017007



.

# **CT CORP**

# 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Date:

07/28/2022

En: DU

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	LIFE VALLEY INVESTMENTS,LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	14451938

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy:	$\square$	
Certificate of Good Standing:		
Certified Copy of		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:
		Number of Certs:

Filing: 🗸	Certified:	
	Plain: 🖌	
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 125.00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	Thank you!



### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LIFE VALLEY INVESTMENTS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, pursuant to Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes, hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization (the "Articles").

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Life Valley Investments, LLC (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE II MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 3505 Lake Lynda Drive, Suite 204, Orlando, Florida 32817.

#### ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is Torres Law, P.A., 888 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 400, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316.

#### ARTICLE IV DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date that the Articles are filed with the Florida Department of State. The Company's existence shall be perpetual, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in the Operating Agreement.

## ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT; INITIAL MANAGER

The Company shall be a manager-managed limited liability company and shall be managed in accordance with the Operating Agreement adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. The Operating Agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the business and operations of the Company, not inconsistent with Florida law or the Articles. The name and address of the Company's manager that is authorized to manage and control the Company shall be Senol Ibis, 3505 Lake Lynda Drive, Suite 204, Orlando, Florida 32817.

#### ARTICLE VI OFFICERS

The following persons shall serve as the initial officers of the Company until their successors are duly elected and qualified:

Senol Ibis - President

Ozan Ibis - Vice President

### ARTICLE VII AMENDMENT

The Articles may be amended only in accordance with the Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed to these Articles of Organization on this  $19^{th}$  day of August 2022.

Bv: Senol Ibis

Authorized Representative

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, Torres Law, P.A. (Document No. P05000012792), having been named the Registered Agent of Life Valley Investments, LLC, hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes Section 605.0113.

TORRES LAW, P.A.:

Bv:

August 19, 2022

. . .

Osvaldo F. Torres President

